
2024-2025 University of Minnesota Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 7-13   Home: 10-9   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Garcia, Dawson 32-32 1129 35.3 210-443 .474 50-134 .373 144-184 .783 52 189 241 7.5 72 2 64 47 27 23 614 19.2
25 Patterson, Lu'Cye 32-32 1064 33.3 128-348 .368 37-140 .264 77-104 .740 11 103 114 3.6 81 2 103 40 8 29 370 11.6
02 Mitchell Jr., Mike 25-24 729 29.2 75-221 .339 50-152 .329 14-19 .737 8 38 46 1.8 50 1 63 26 4 25 214 8.6
11 Odukale, Femi 32-30 942 29.4 86-201 .428 13-46 .283 31-60 .517 42 99 141 4.4 93 3 115 73 37 47 216 6.8
23 Fox, Parker 32-23 606 18.9 73-123 .593 1-5 .200 38-66 .576 33 49 82 2.6 70 1 32 30 34 23 185 5.8
01 Asuma, Isaac 32-0 793 24.8 66-151 .437 25-70 .357 21-33 .636 26 66 92 2.9 64 0 67 38 10 26 178 5.6
24 Rigsby, Brennan 29-10 487 16.8 55-146 .377 24-83 .289 23-29 .793 9 46 55 1.9 34 0 18 15 6 9 157 5.4
00 Mitchell, Frank 29-9 448 15.4 65-98 .663 0-0 .000 13-32 .406 69 67 136 4.7 61 0 21 28 18 8 143 4.9
05 Edmonds, Trey 23-0 201 8.7 24-46 .522 0-0 .000 12-33 .364 17 38 55 2.4 25 0 4 12 5 2 60 2.6
06 Williams, Caleb 6-0 15 2.5 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 1.8
04 Betts, Kadyn 22-0 108 4.9 10-22 .455 6-15 .400 4-8 .500 4 6 10 0.5 10 0 0 3 2 1 30 1.4
54 Meister, Lincoln 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Reader, Erick 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
07 Sheridan, Max 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6525 203.9 796-1806 .441 209-650 .322 377-568 .664 337 746 1083 33.8 561 9 487 346 151 193 2178 68.06
Opponents 32 6525 203.9 790-1789 .442 212-615 .345 439-591 .743 331 779 1110 34.7 532 10 477 339 117 177 2231 69.72

Team Statistics MINN OPP
SCORING 2178 2231
    Points Per Game 68.1 69.7
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 796-1806 790-1789
    Field Goal Pct .441 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-650 212-615
    3PT FG Pct .322 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 377-568 439-591
    FT Pct .664 .743
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.7
REBOUNDS 1083 1110
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 487 477
    Assists Per Game 15.2 14.9
TURNOVERS 346 339
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.4
STEALS 193 177
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.5
BLOCKS 151 117
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 169,540 108,981
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-8,923 10-10,898
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Minnesota 950 1176 9 15 2178
Opponents 1029 1142 9 16 2231

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 ORAL ROBERTS W 80-57 6,975
11/09/24 OMAHA W 68-64 8,019
11/13/24 NORTH TEXAS L 51-54 7,743
11/16/24 YALE W 59-56 8,205
11/19/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 58-47 7,051
11/25/24 CENTRAL MICH. W 68-65 7,349
11/28/24 vs Wichita St. L (OT) 66-68 0
11/29/24 vs Wake Forest L 51-57 0
12/01/24 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 79-62 7,314

* 12/04/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 72-90 8,424
* 12/09/24 at Indiana L 67-82 17,222

12/21/24 FDU W 74-60 8,949
12/29/24 MORGAN ST. W 90-68 8,107

* 01/02/25 PURDUE L 61-81 9,754
* 01/06/25 OHIO ST. L (2 OT) 88-89 7,611
* 01/10/25 at Wisconsin L 59-80 14,239
* 01/13/25 at Maryland L 71-77 10,271
* 01/16/25 MICHIGAN W (OT) 84-81 8,877
* 01/21/25 at Iowa W 72-67 8,004
* 01/25/25 OREGON W 77-69 11,062
* 01/28/25 at Michigan St. L 51-73 14,797
* 02/01/25 WASHINGTON L 68-71 9,202
* 02/04/25 at Penn St. W 69-61 6,750
* 02/08/25 ILLINOIS L 74-95 10,091
* 02/15/25 at Southern California W 69-66 6,426
* 02/18/25 at UCLA W 64-61 7,523
* 02/22/25 PENN ST. L 60-69 11,292
* 02/25/25 NORTHWESTERN L 63-75 8,890
* 03/01/25 at Nebraska W 67-65 15,749
* 03/05/25 WISCONSIN L 67-74 14,625
* 03/09/25 at Rutgers L (OT) 67-75 8,000

03/12/25 vs Northwestern L 64-72 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Minnesota Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 2-8   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Garcia, Dawson 20-20 727 36.4 138-303 .455 31-94 .330 77-103 .748 34 119 153 7.7 48 1 38 30 15 13 384 19.2
25 Patterson, Lu'Cye 20-20 667 33.4 89-220 .405 25-79 .316 58-77 .753 9 70 79 4.0 53 1 56 28 2 20 261 13.1
11 Odukale, Femi 20-20 617 30.9 61-132 .462 11-27 .407 25-48 .521 28 64 92 4.6 64 3 74 47 25 22 158 7.9
02 Mitchell Jr., Mike 20-19 598 29.9 54-175 .309 36-120 .300 6-10 .600 6 24 30 1.5 43 1 44 19 1 22 150 7.5
01 Asuma, Isaac 20-0 485 24.3 43-91 .473 13-36 .361 12-17 .706 16 34 50 2.5 45 0 38 25 4 19 111 5.6
00 Mitchell, Frank 20-2 314 15.7 47-68 .691 0-0 .000 10-26 .385 50 46 96 4.8 41 0 14 15 13 5 104 5.2
23 Fox, Parker 20-18 346 17.3 39-68 .574 0-2 .000 20-31 .645 22 27 49 2.5 50 1 24 20 15 16 98 4.9
24 Rigsby, Brennan 17-1 214 12.6 25-60 .417 11-30 .367 14-16 .875 3 19 22 1.3 17 0 5 6 3 4 75 4.4
06 Williams, Caleb 3-0 5 1.7 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
05 Edmonds, Trey 12-0 79 6.6 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 15 18 1.5 15 0 2 7 4 1 12 1.0
04 Betts, Kadyn 14-0 48 3.4 4-9 .444 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.4 6 0 0 1 1 0 12 0.9
Total 20 4100 205.0 507-1145 .443 131-398 .329 225-334 .674 213 447 660 33.0 382 7 295 224 83 122 1370 68.50
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 518-1118 .463 142-390 .364 323-427 .756 210 486 696 34.8 329 7 328 202 77 110 1501 75.05

Team Statistics MINN OPP
SCORING 1370 1501
    Points Per Game 68.5 75.1
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1145 518-1118
    Field Goal Pct .443 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-398 142-390
    3PT FG Pct .329 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-334 323-427
    FT Pct .674 .756
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 16.2
REBOUNDS 660 696
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 295 328
    Assists Per Game 14.8 16.4
TURNOVERS 224 202
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.6
STEALS 122 110
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.5
BLOCKS 83 77
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 99,828 108,981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-9,983 10-10,898
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Minnesota 589 738 9 15 1370
Opponents 689 763 9 16 1501

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 72-90 8424
12/09/24 at  Indiana L 67-82 17222
01/02/25 PURDUE L 61-81 9754
01/06/25 OHIO ST. L (2 OT) 88-89 7611
01/10/25 at  Wisconsin L 59-80 14239
01/13/25 at  Maryland L 71-77 10271
01/16/25 MICHIGAN W (OT) 84-81 8877
01/21/25 at  Iowa W 72-67 8004
01/25/25 OREGON W 77-69 11062
01/28/25 at  Michigan St. L 51-73 14797
02/01/25 WASHINGTON L 68-71 9202
02/04/25 at  Penn St. W 69-61 6750
02/08/25 ILLINOIS L 74-95 10091
02/15/25 at  Southern California W 69-66 6426
02/18/25 at  UCLA W 64-61 7523
02/22/25 PENN ST. L 60-69 11292
02/25/25 NORTHWESTERN L 63-75 8890
03/01/25 at  Nebraska W 67-65 15749
03/05/25 WISCONSIN L 67-74 14625
03/09/25 at  Rutgers L (OT) 67-75 8000


